504515786 08/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4562491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LULIN JIANG	08/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF LOUISIANA AT LAFAYETTE
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 43610
City:	LAFAYETTE
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70504-3610

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15656456
Application Number:	62365040

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)388-9133

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipmailbox@keanmiller.com
Correspondent Name: JESSICA C. ENGLER

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3513

Address Line 4: BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70821

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17220-78
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA C. ENGLER
SIGNATURE:	/JessicaCEngler/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Lulin Assignment#page1.tif source=Lulin Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504515786 REEL: 043371 FRAME: 0326

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Lulin Jiang whose address is 200 Brightwood Drive, Lafayette,

Louisiana 70508, (hereinafter "Applicant"), has invented a new and useful method

described in a nonprovisional application for a United States Patent entitled

"DEVICE AND METHOD FOR FUEL INJECTION USING SWIRL BURST

INJECTOR" (hereinafter "Invention"), which was filed on July 21, 2017 and

assigned serial no. 15/656,456. Whereas, the University of Louisiana at Lafayette, a

Louisiana educational institution (hereinafter "Assignee"), whose post office address

is P.O. Box 43610, Lafayette, Louisiana 70504-3610, is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in the invention; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the

receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration.

including the employment relationship between Applicant and Assignee at the time

of invention, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said

Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States and in all

foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent

applications, including the rights in any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-

part, divisional application, and PCT application, which may be filed and patents

which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any foreign countries,

including the right to claim priority rights for such foreign applications to which

such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise,

Page - 1 - of 2

PATENT REEL: 043371 FRAME: 0327 and any reissue or reexamination patents issued thereon. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, for Assignee's sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made.

Executed this 22 day of August, 2017, in Latayette, LA.
Lelen Wary

Witnesses